NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 20, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: October 24, 2016

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall (old Capital One Bank bldg.)

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agend	a i	tem

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the October 11, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action declaring as surplus one Kimber Custom II Pistol Serial Number K308689, awarded to the Denham Springs Police Department through a seizure, for trade of a Patrol Rifle of equal value.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute an amendment to the Ceres debris removal contract for the addition of E-Waste.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to enter into a contract extension with Waste Management, Inc. for disposal of flood related debris.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action to amend the existing ordinance to allow for occupied travel trailers on private residences to be able to remain for a period up to 18 months.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between the State of Louisiana, DOTD and the City of Denham Springs regarding the transfer of Cockerham Road and Centerville St. in the Road Transfer Credit program.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing the request to advertise for sealed bids for engineering services for building replacement and repairs.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.